RI

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

MGP.C.US0001

101890957

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.) 1814. | 1846 **- 1**888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Mossi & Ghisolfi Overseas S.A Name: M & G USA Corporation 10-18-2001 Internal Address U.S. Patent & TMOfc:/TM Mall Rept Dt #11 Individual(s) Association Street Address: 130 Johns Avenue General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - under the laws of Luxembourg City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44305-4097 _Other Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes X No Association General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership X Corporation - of the State of Delaware Assignment Merger Other Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: October 9, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? __Yes __No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) $1,094,154;\ 1,498,197;\ 817,190;\ 1,864,466;\ 2,074,279;\ 1,836,500$ 75/821,081 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed Name: Donald J. Bobak 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):. \$ 280.00 Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber X Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any fee deficiency) Street Address: First National Tower - 4th Floor 8. Deposit Account Number: ZIP: 44308-1456 State: OH 18-0987 City: Akron (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald J. Bobak

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO 1594

OMB. No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

00000070 75821081

Name of Person Signing

8

TRADEMARK REEL: 002392 FRAME: 0378

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

THIS AGREEMENT is made, *nunc pro tunc*, the 1st day of June, 2000, by and between **Mossi & Ghisolfi Overseas S.A.**, a company incorporated under the laws of Luxembourg, having its registered office at 45-47 Boulevard de la Petrusse, L-2320 Luxembourg, hereinafter identified as the "ASSIGNOR"; and,

M & G USA Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 130 Johns Avenue Akron, Ohio 44305-4097, hereinafter identified as the "ASSIGNEE."

Witnesseth:

Whereas, ASSIGNOR is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark application and registrations noted on the attached Schedule A;

Whereas, ASSIGNEE desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, the application and the registrations therefor.

Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern:

Be it known that in consideration of the sum of ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell assign, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in that portion of the ASSIGNOR'S business to which said trademarks pertain, as well as, to said trademarks, the application and the registrations therefor, and any renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, the application and the registrations thereof, as well as all claims for damages

TRADEMARK REEL: 002392 FRAME: 0379 or profits by reason of past infringement of said trademarks, the application and the registrations therefor, and the right to sue for and collect the same.

Mossi & Ghisolfi Overseas S.A.,

ASSIGNOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 002392 FRAME: 0380

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Reg. No.	<u>Status</u>	Reg. Date	<u>Cla</u> ss
CLEARTUF	USA	1,094,154	R	27-Jun-78	1
TRAYTUF	USA	1,498,197	R	2-Aug-88	1
VITUF	USA	817,190	R	25-Oct-66	1
TRAYTUF	USA	1,864,466	R	29-Nov-94	1
HIPERTUF	USA	2,074,279	R	24-Jun-97	1
REPETE	USA	1,836,500	R	17-May-94	1
CLEARTUF POWER	USA	75/821,081	P	11-Oct-99	1

3

RECORDED: 10/16/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002392 FRAME: 0381